## **CLEARBRIDGE HEALTH LIMITED**

(Company Registration No.: 201001436C) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## CORRIGENDUM TO THE OFFER INFORMATION STATEMENT DATED 19 NOVEMBER 2024

The board of directors (the "Board") of Clearbridge Health Limited (the "Company") refers to the Company's corrigendum to the unaudited condensed interim financial statements for the third quarter and nine months period ended 30 September 2024 released on SGXNet on 20 November 2024 and the Company's Offer Information Statement dated 19 November 2024 (the "Offer Information Statement"). Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meanings as ascribed to them in the Offer Information Statement.

The Board wishes to inform the shareholders of the Company ("Shareholders") that there was an inadvertent error identified on page 58 of the Offer Information Statement, at paragraph 8(b) of part 4 – Key Information of the section entitled "Disclosure Requirements under the Sixteenth Schedule of the Securities and Futures (Offers of Investments) (Securities and Securities-based Derivatives Contracts) Regulations 2018". Golden Bridge Pte. Ltd. ("GBPL"), which was previously a dormant and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, was inadvertently inserted as a subsidiary of the Company notwithstanding having been struck off from the Register of Companies pursuant to Section 344A of the Companies Act 1967 of Singapore with effect from 5 August 2024 (the "Error").

Accordingly, the Board wishes to notify the Shareholders that the reference to GBPL, as shown below, should be deleted from page 58 of the Offer Information Statement:

## Held by Clearbridge Distribution Pte. Ltd.

Golden Bridge Pte.	Management	Singapore	100
Ltd.	consultancy services		
	for healthcare		
	organisations		

The Board confirms that the Error does not have a material impact on the Offer Information Statement and the Rights Issue as well as the disclosures provided by the Company in the Offer Information Statement in connection with the Rights Issue.

Save as disclosed herein, all other details set out in the Offer Information Statement remain unchanged.

A copy of the revised Offer Information Statement with the aforementioned deletion made on page 58 of the Offer Information Statement is enclosed herein in this announcement and is available on the website of the SGXNet at the URL: https://www.sgx.com/securities/company-announcements.

## By Order of the Board

Yee Pinh Jeremy
Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

20 November 2024

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"), in accordance with Rule 226(2)(b) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made, or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Goh Mei Xian, Director, ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. at 77 Robinson Road, #06-03 Robinson 77, Singapore 068896, telephone (65) 6636 4201.